
FEBRUARY
Charlotte NC Climatological Data

Daily Normals for Years 1991-2020 

Temperature Precipitation (inches) Heating Degree Day Cooling Degree Day

Carry Over:  3.49 Carry Over:   1923 Carry Over:  0
Day High Low Avg Day Month Year Day Month Year Day Month Year

1 53.7 32.5 43.1 0.1 0.1 3.59 22 22 1945 0 0 0

2 53.9 32.7 43.3 0.11 0.21 3.7 22 44 1967 0 0 0

3 54.1 32.8 43.4 0.1 0.31 3.8 22 66 1989 0 0 0

4 54.3 33 43.6 0.11 0.42 3.91 21 87 2010 0 0 0

5 54.5 33.1 43.8 0.1 0.52 4.01 21 108 2031 0 0 0

6 54.7 33.3 44 0.11 0.63 4.12 21 129 2052 0 0 0

7 54.9 33.4 44.2 0.09 0.72 4.21 21 150 2073 0 0 0

8 55.1 33.6 44.3 0.1 0.82 4.31 21 171 2094 0 0 0

9 55.3 33.8 44.5 0.1 0.92 4.41 20 191 2114 0 0 0

10 55.5 34 44.7 0.1 1.02 4.51 20 211 2134 0 0 0

11 55.7 34.1 44.9 0.11 1.13 4.62 20 231 2154 0 0 0

12 55.9 34.3 45.1 0.1 1.23 4.72 20 251 2174 0 0 0

13 56.2 34.5 45.3 0.11 1.34 4.83 20 271 2194 0 0 0

14 56.4 34.7 45.6 0.1 1.44 4.93 20 291 2214 0 0 0

15 56.6 34.9 45.8 0.12 1.56 5.05 19 310 2233 0 0 0

16 56.9 35.1 46 0.11 1.67 5.16 19 329 2252 0 0 0

17 57.1 35.3 46.2 0.12 1.79 5.28 19 348 2271 0 0 0

18 57.3 35.5 46.4 0.13 1.92 5.41 19 367 2290 0 0 0

19 57.6 35.7 46.6 0.12 2.04 5.53 18 385 2308 0 0 0

20 57.8 35.9 46.9 0.12 2.16 5.65 18 403 2326 0 0 0

21 58.1 36.1 47.1 0.12 2.28 5.77 18 421 2344 0 0 0

22 58.3 36.3 47.3 0.12 2.4 5.89 18 439 2362 0 0 0

23 58.6 36.5 47.5 0.12 2.52 6.01 18 457 2380 0 0 0

24 58.8 36.7 47.8 0.12 2.64 6.13 17 474 2397 0 0 0

25 59.1 37 48 0.13 2.77 6.26 17 491 2414 0 0 0

26 59.3 37.2 48.2 0.12 2.89 6.38 17 508 2431 0 0 0

27 59.6 37.4 48.5 0.12 3.01 6.5 17 525 2448 0 0 0

28 59.8 37.6 48.7 0.12 3.13 6.62 16 541 2464 0 0 0

29 59.9 37.7 48.8 M M M 16 557 2480 0 0 0

All 56.6 34.9 45.7 3.13 6.62 540 2463 2 2

Note: Monthly normal values at the bottom of the page do not always equal the average of daily normal

temperatures, nor the sum of daily precipitation, heating degree day, or cooling degree day normals.

Additional digits are rounded in the daily normals, but are included in computation of monthly normals

before rounding the monthly normals. 


